

C. A. No.151/19
S. S. Duggal v. CBI

07.05.2019

Present: Appellant with counsel Sh. K. K. Patra.

None for respondent.

Process is reported to have been served upon the respondent. None appears for the respondent.

TCR be requisitioned.

For final arguments, put up on **04.07.2019**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
07.05.2019

At this stage, Ct. Pardeep Singh appears on behalf of respondent – CBI. He has been apprised of the proceedings. Be put up on date fixed for purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
07.05.2019