

C. A. No. 151/2019
S. S. Duggal v. CBI

31.10.2019

Present: Appellant with counsel Sh. K. K. Patra and Sh.
Amit Khanna.

Inspector Rakesh on behalf of CBI-respondent.

Ld. Main counsel for the respondents is stated to
be not available.

On the joint request of the parties, as Ld. Counsel
for the appellant submits that it is an old matter and it
would be appropriate that it is heard in the presence of both
the parties, for arguments, put up on **06.12.2019**. As per
request of ld. Counsel for the appellant, for arguments, put
up on **07.12.2019**. **Date of 06.12.2019 is cancelled.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
31.10.2019