

C.A. NO. 151/2019
SS DUGGAL
Vs.
CBI

16.06.2020

As per direction received vide order dt. 11598-11728/DJ
Central/Lockdown COVID-19/AD&SJ Duty &
Arrangements/2020 Dated 14.06.2020, file is taken up
today

Present: None

Matter is at the stage of arguments. Notice be
issued to the parties through their respective Ld. Counsels
for hearing of the matter on 22.06.2020 for arguments
through video conferencing.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
16.06.2020