

S. S. Duggal v. CBI

C. A. No. 151/2019

22.06.2020

Present: Sh. Bishwajeet Kumar Patra, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondent CBI

Adjournment is being sought on behalf of the appellant on the ground that access to the file of the case is not readily available as the record is lying in the office of the Ld. Counsel situated in a containment zone with no public ingress or egress. As per request, for arguments through video conferencing, put up on **27.07.2020**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)

ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi

22.06.2020