

CA No. 151/2019
S.S. Duggal Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

03.07.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Khanna with Sh. Amardeep Singh, Ld. Counsels
for appellant alongwith appellant in person.
Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. Public Prosecutor for the
respondent/CBI.

Part arguments are heard in appeal on behalf of
respondent/CBI.

Put up for further arguments on **14.07.2025**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/03.07.2025