

CA No. 151/2019
S.S. Duggal Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

27.08.2025

Present: Appellant is present through VC.
None for respondent/CBI.

Appellant submits that his Counsel is not available today due to lawyer's strike and one adjournment is prayed.

Heard. No ground for adjournment is made out. In the interest of justice matter is adjourned for arguments in appeal in same terms of previous order on **12.09.2025**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/27.08.2025