

CA No. 151/2019
S S Duggal V. CBI

26.09.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Khanna, Ld. Counsel for appellant alongwith appellant in person.
Sh. Prakash, Ahlmad in the court of Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. ASJ (NDPS-02) (Central): THC : Delhi.

Sh. Prakash, Ahlmad is bound down for NDOH to submit about the relevant original documents/ record pertaining to PW-9.

Previous Ahlmad Sh. Gaus Mohd. and Sh. Prakash Singh Tawar be summoned for NDOH.

Notice be also issued to Public Prosecutor CBI, SI Virender Kumar and SSP, CBI to submit about the missing documents for **06.10.2025**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/26.09.2025