

CA No. 151/2019

S. S. Duggal vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

06.10.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Khanna, learned Counsel for the appellant
alongwith appellant in person.

Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith Inspt.
Raviraj in person.

Dr. Gaurav Mittal, SP, CBI is present through VC.

Learned Special PP for the CBI seeks sometime to submit about the availability of such documents either in the record or in the malkhan. He is also asked to show on record that when such documents were filed before the present Court pertaining to PW-9. Learned Special PP for the State is also asked to show and submit that whether the documents pertaining to PW-9 were filed at the time of filing of charge-sheet and if they were filed subsequently and when permission of the Court was taken in this regard.

Put up for further hearing in this matter on **13.10.2025**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/06.10.2025