

CA No. 151/2019

S.S. Duggal Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Khanna, Ld. Counsel for appellant alongwith
appellant in person.

Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for respondent/CBI in
person.

Ahlmad report is received that the documents Ex.PW9/1 to
Ex.PW9/5 are not found on the record file.

In such view of the matter the above documents are not
available on the record file though they are found exhibited in the
evidence of PW-9. Sufficient opportunity is granted both to the
appellant, respondent and the Ahlmad of the present Court to submit
about the said documents and the said documents are not traceable.

PW-9 was examined on 25.02.1999. In view of facts as
discussed above, report of the present matter be immediately placed
before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ) for further
necessary directions (on separate request letter) with copy of present
order sheet.

Be awaited for further direction from Ld. Principal District
& Sessions Judge (HQ) on **26.11.2025**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/13.11.2025