

CA No.151/2019

S.S. Duggal vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

17.12.2025

Present: Ld. Special PP for CBI/respondent through VC.

The appellant with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Amit Khanna.

Order for the Office of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (HQs), No. 60282/Complaint/Vigilance/F-589/2025 dated 27.11.2025 is received, in that fact finding inquiry be conducted and also reconstruction of missing documents has to be done. Accordingly, Ld. Special PP, CBI is directed to provide the documents of Ex.PW-9/1 to Ex.PW-9/5 for the purpose of reconstruction in the main case file. Above documents be provided within 15 days from tomorrow and the concerned SPP, CBI is also directed to be present for the purpose of reconstruction till further orders.

The appellant may also provide copy of the above-mentioned documents, if available with them.

Accordingly, matter is listed for **06.01.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/17.12.2025