

CA No. 151/2019

S S Duggal vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for respondent/CBI.
Sh. Ravi Raj Khatik Inspt. CBI EO-II New Delhi/
HIO of the case through VC.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed his statement on the missing documents for the purpose of reconstruction and to trace/find out the missing documents. Copy of statement filed by the appellant is supplied to CBI/respondent who is also asked to submit statement within three days.

PW-11 Sh. M L Sharma Dy. Govt. Examiner has not appeared due to his old age and ill health. Let he be asked to join through VC on NDOH.

Let dasti summon be issued against PW-11 Sh. M L Sharma Dy. Govt. Examiner through CBI/respondent.

Put up for further hearing on **15.01.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026