

CA No. 151/2019
S.S. Duggal Vs. CBI

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Khanna, Ld. Counsel for appellant through VC.
Appellant in person.
Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for CBI.
HIO/Insp. Ravi Raj Khatik is present through VC.

Unsigned reply of PW-11/Sh. M.L. Sharma is also received in main case file which be placed both in Fact Finding inquiry and main case file.

Despite waiting since morning PW-11 Sh. M.L. Sharma has not joined through VC though he was specifically directed on the last date of hearing to submit report. The unsigned reply/report through E-mail is received and PW-11 has not appeared before the present Court as per directions.

Ld. PP for CBI has requested some time to produce PW-11 who has not complied with the order dated 15.01.2026. Accordingly one adjournment is granted to PW-11 to comply with the previous order in same terms for **11.02.2026**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/29.01.2026