

CA No. 151/2019

S S Duggal vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, learned Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Amit Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
alongwith appellant in person.
Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Senior PP for
respondent/CBI.
Sh. M.L. Sharma, PW-11 in person.

PW-11 M.L. Sharma has appeared before the Court today with documents in his power and possessions in terms of order dated 11.02.2026. Statement of PW-11 M.L. Sharma has been partly recorded and his further statement is deferred as no time is left. He is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for further hearing on **16.03.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.02.2026