

CA No. 151/2019

S.S. Duggal Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

04.07.2026

Present: Dr. Jyostana Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for EO-II CBI alongwith
Inspector Sh. Ravi Raj Khatik through VC.
Appellant in person.
Sh. Amit Khanna, Ld. Counsel for appellant through VC.

Let Ahlmad to put with the letter containing directions in
respect of Fact Finding Enquiry from Ld. Principal District & Sessions
Judge, HQ.

Be put up at 12.30 PM.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01),
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/04.07.2026

At 12.30 PM

Present: Dr. Jyostana Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for EO-II CBI alongwith
Inspector Sh. Ravi Raj Khatik through VC.
Sh. Amit Khanna, Ld. Counsel for appellant alongwith
appellant through VC.

Be awaited for directions from Ld. Principal District &
Sessions Judge, HQ in respect of further proceedings in this matter.

Put up on 15.07.2026.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01),
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/04.07.2026