

CA No. 151/2019
S.S. Duggal Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation

15.07.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Khanna, Ld. Counsel for appellant and appellant both are present through VC.
Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. SPP for the respondent/CBI and Insp. Ravi Raj Khatik both are present through VC.

Be awaited for further directions from Id. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ) regarding further prosecution of the matter till **29.07.2026**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/15.07.2026